Wisconsin law.
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sum not exceeding ten dollars to and for the use of said 
company, and shall also be liable for all damages done. 

&NIL 13. If said company shall not within five years 
Itimbut„ tor from the passage of this act, commence the construction of 
Jetted. said road, or shall not within ten years have completed a 

single or double track for a distance of six miles, or if said 
company shall misuse or abuse any of the privileges here-
by granted, the legislature may resume the rights and priv-
leges vested in said company or may establish rules for the 
government of said company in the use of said road. 

SEC. 14. The directors of said company may at tiny an-
nual or special meeting of the stockholders, with the con- May Menem 

minima stock. sent of a majority in amount of said stockholders, provide 
for such increase of the capital stock of said company as 
may be necessary to complete said road. 

SEC. 15. This act may be amended by any future legis-
lature. 

J. MIL  SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Ja., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, June 10, 1852.] 

Chap 335  An Act to emend an am entitled " An act to ineorporate the Two Myers and Green 
Bay  Plank Road Company." 

The people of the State of TVisconRin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as .follows : 

SECTION 1. Section four (4) of an act entitled "An act 
Ant amended. to incorporate the Two Rivers and Green Bay Plank Road 

Company," is hereby amended so as to substitute for the 
word "twenty," in the first lino of said section in the print-
ed act, the word " ten." 

Sze. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its pas-
sage. 

J. Molt. SIIArrER., 
Speaker of the .assentbly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Sande. 

Approved,April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARVALL. 

[Published lune 3, 1852.1 
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